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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mLotus Cup Italy - Classifica Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

Rel.Conduttore Concorrente Auto Tempo GiriDist.Num. Naz

1     1'47.58115  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RGiubergiaGIUBERGIA Giacomo ITA

2     1'47.832        0.25169  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RGrimaldiGRIMALDI Daniel        0.251ITA

3     1'49.218        1.63779  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RManasseroMANASSERO Filippo        1.386ITA

4     1'49.405        1.8247  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RGalbuseraGALBUSERA Sergio        0.187ITA

5     1'49.566        1.98571  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RAbbatiABBATI Massimo        0.161ITA

6     1'50.906        3.32517  7Lotus Elise Cup PB-RBonviniBONVINI Denis Mario        1.340ITA

7     1'51.213        3.63288  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RZelgerZELGER Johannes        0.307ITA

8     1'51.435        3.85472  10Lotus Elise Cup PB-RMinellaMINELLA Mario        0.222ITA

9     1'53.894        6.3136  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RUtzieriUTZIERI Vito        2.459MCO

10     1'54.833        7.25222  10LotusVerascinaVERRASCINA - BIANCHI        0.939ITA

11     2'00.485       12.9045  11Lotus Elise Cup PB-RMorettiMORETTI Stefano        5.652ITA

Direttore di Gara : Fabrizio Fondacci

Esposta alle:  ...........................
04/11/2022 16:4716:19

FineInizio  
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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mLotus Cup Italy - Classifica Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

Time Deleted (1'47.656) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 86916.29 D. GRIMALDI

Time Deleted (1'47.977) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 66916.31 D. GRIMALDI

Time Deleted (1'54.531) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 161716.32 D. BONVINI

Time Deleted (1'53.563) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 68816.39 J. ZELGER

Time Deleted (1'53.032) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 87216.39 M. MINELLA

Penalty and Infringment

ConcorrenteNum. TeamNaz Dist. MediaTempoAuto Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

GIUBERGIA 15 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'55.003  132,28916:24'11.751G.

GIUBERGIA 15 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'51.301 -3.702  136,68916:26'03.052G.

GRIMALDI 69 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'49.056 -2.245  139,50316:28'26.646D.

GIUBERGIA 15 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'48.918 -0.138  139,67916:33'40.184G.

GIUBERGIA 15 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'48.035 -0.883  140,82116:35'28.219G.

GRIMALDI 69 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'47.931 -0.104  140,95716:40'17.277D.

GIUBERGIA 15 ITA Lotus Elise Cup PB-R     1'47.581 -0.350  141,41516:40'53.268G.

Direttore di Gara : Fabrizio Fondacci

Esposta alle:  ...........................
04/11/2022 16:4716:19

FineInizio  

 



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mLotus Cup Italy - Ideal Time Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

Conduttore

Miglior Giro Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeAuto Seg. 1

Diff. 1

Num. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.003
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       27.747       25.680       30.291       23.555691 GRIMALDI D. (ITA)

+       0.5592    1'47.832
    1'47.273

+0.099 +0.457 

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       27.757       25.425       30.337       23.836152 GIUBERGIA G. (ITA)

+       0.2261    1'47.581
    1'47.355

+0.067  +0.159

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       28.375       25.890       30.476       24.097793 MANASSERO F. (ITA)

+       0.3803    1'49.218
    1'48.838

 +0.380 

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       28.452       25.562       30.747       24.26674 GALBUSERA S. (ITA)

+       0.3784    1'49.405
    1'49.027

 +0.378 

+0.004
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       28.561       25.779       30.865       24.266715 ABBATI M. (ITA)

+       0.0955    1'49.566
    1'49.471

  +0.091

+0.056
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       28.807       26.284       31.092       24.518886 ZELGER J. (ITA)

+       0.5127    1'51.213
    1'50.701

+0.316 +0.012+0.128

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       28.932       26.120       31.336       24.337177 BONVINI D. (ITA)

+       0.1816    1'50.906
    1'50.725

 +0.181 

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       29.190       26.195       30.963       24.990728 MINELLA M. (ITA)

+       0.0978    1'51.435
    1'51.338

 +0.097 

 
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       29.684       27.006       31.616       25.56669 UTZIERI V. (MCO)

+       0.0229    1'53.894
    1'53.872

+0.020 +0.002 

 
Lotus       29.964       27.183       32.278       25.4082210 VERRASCINA - BIANC

10    1'54.833
    1'54.833

   

+0.060
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R       31.914       27.781       33.322       26.406511 MORETTI S. (ITA)

+       1.06211    2'00.485
    1'59.423

+0.609 +0.144+0.249

1'47.018      27.747       25.425Ideal Time Assoluto       30.291       23.555

04/11/2022
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GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022
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5 S. MORETTI (2'00.485)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.375       30.251       36.889 180,9 16:22'52.285

 2       35.529       27.808     2'07.933      35.232       29.364 180,3 16:25'00.218

 3       35.005       26.733     2'05.534      34.407       29.389 183,7 16:27'05.752

 4       34.356       27.042     2'03.388      33.376       28.614 181,8 16:29'09.140

 5       34.440       26.507     2'03.002      33.513       28.542 180,0 16:31'12.142

 6       34.219       26.406     2'03.823      34.126       29.072 180,9 16:33'15.965

 7       33.927       34.323     2'10.188      33.470       28.468 180,0 16:35'26.153

 8       34.333       26.963     2'02.155      32.844       28.015 179,7 16:37'28.308

 9       33.585       26.725     2'01.173      32.595       28.268 183,1 16:39'29.481

 10       34.055       27.457     2'01.207      31.914       27.781 181,8 16:41'30.688

 11       33.322       26.895     2'01.207      32.305       28.685 181,5 16:43'31.895

 12       33.931       26.550     2'00.485      32.163       27.841 181,8 16:45'32.380

6 V. UTZIERI (1'53.894)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       42.308       30.432       38.067 101,0 16:22'46.919

 2       33.790       27.554     2'04.517      33.729       29.444 183,7 16:24'51.436

 3       32.561       25.802     1'58.359      32.518       27.478 184,3 16:26'49.795

 4       32.750       25.959     1'56.587      30.458       27.420 184,6 16:28'46.382

 5       32.365       25.967     1'57.251      31.181       27.738 184,3 16:30'43.633

 6       33.837       45.313     2'18.961      31.367       28.444 P 181,5 16:33'02.594

 7       32.861       27.369     3'20.189    1'51.546       28.413 P 184,6 16:36'22.783

 8       31.624       25.638     1'54.429      30.124       27.043 186,2 16:38'17.212

 9       31.636       25.568     1'53.894      29.684       27.006 185,9 16:40'11.106

 10       32.137       25.795     1'55.567      30.374       27.261 185,2 16:42'06.673

 11       31.948       25.913     1'54.866      29.887       27.118 185,6 16:44'01.539

 12       31.616       25.566     1'54.769      30.457       27.130 186,5 16:45'56.308

7 S. GALBUSERA (1'49.405)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       35.841       27.532       29.500 177,9 16:22'24.206

 2       37.820       26.164     2'04.321      31.919       28.418 124,9 16:24'28.527

 3       32.343       25.117     1'54.765      29.910       27.395 185,9 16:26'23.292

 4       31.474       24.879     1'51.710      29.215       26.142 188,2 16:28'15.002

 5       31.517       24.996     1'51.494      28.884       26.097 188,8 16:30'06.496

 6       31.259       24.533     1'50.830      29.108       25.930 188,5 16:31'57.326

 7       30.831       24.874     1'50.121      28.817       25.599 189,1 16:33'47.447

 8       35.056       44.445     2'21.061      33.324       28.236 P 174,2 16:36'08.508

 9       32.075       24.752     3'03.783    1'40.733       26.223 P 188,8 16:39'12.291

 10       30.896       24.266     1'49.675      28.788       25.725 189,5 16:41'01.966

 11       30.968       24.471     1'49.884      28.596       25.849 189,1 16:42'51.850

 12       30.747       24.644     1'49.405      28.452       25.562 189,1 16:44'41.255

15 G. GIUBERGIA (1'47.581)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       32.972       25.207       28.783 181,5 16:22'16.748

 2       32.516       25.104     1'55.003      29.963       27.420 183,1 16:24'11.751

 3       31.924       24.585     1'51.301      28.776       26.016 184,6 16:26'03.052

 4       32.048       39.587     2'06.981      28.996       26.350 P 185,2 16:28'10.033

 5       30.745       24.252     3'41.233    2'20.135       26.101 P 184,6 16:31'51.266

 6       30.662       23.901     1'48.918      28.618       25.737 184,9 16:33'40.184

 7       30.472       23.935     1'48.035      28.035       25.593 184,9 16:35'28.219

 8       30.537       24.218     1'49.398      29.051       25.592 186,2 16:37'17.617

 9       30.337       24.043     1'48.070      28.097       25.593 185,9 16:39'05.687

 10       30.404       23.836     1'47.581      27.916       25.425 185,9 16:40'53.268

 11       30.482       24.104     1'47.866      27.757       25.523 186,2 16:42'41.134

 12       30.669       38.934     2'03.496      28.341       25.552 P 186,5 16:44'44.630

17 D. BONVINI (1'50.906)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.281       29.389       36.032 172,8 16:22'49.492

 2       32.507       26.242     2'01.273      33.923       28.601 184,3 16:24'50.765

 3       32.126       24.337     1'53.484      29.931       27.090 183,7 16:26'44.249

 4       32.135       24.408     1'52.582      29.123       26.916 183,4 16:28'36.831

 5       31.884       24.454     1'52.021      29.147       26.536 183,7 16:30'28.852

 6       31.644       24.746     1'54.531      29.200       28.941 C 183,4 16:32'23.383

 7       31.336       24.518     1'50.906      28.932       26.120 184,3 16:34'14.289

 8       31.497       24.537     1'51.224      29.064       26.126 184,3 16:36'05.513

22 . VERRASCINA - BIANCHI (1'54.833)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.642       32.452       35.351 151,9 16:22'57.269

 2       34.509       28.361     2'06.891      33.698       30.323 170,3 16:25'04.160

 3       35.595       28.561     2'04.608      31.348       29.104 170,6 16:27'08.768

 4       34.381       28.049     2'01.842      31.182       28.230 172,2 16:29'10.610

 5       32.405       25.757     1'56.607      30.918       27.527 174,8 16:31'07.217

 6       32.278       25.408     1'54.833      29.964       27.183 175,0 16:33'02.050

 7       32.557       47.231     2'17.417      29.996       27.633 P 173,6 16:35'19.467

 8       36.382       28.554     4'39.920    3'06.096       28.888 P 177,6 16:39'59.387

 9       35.247       27.383     2'02.433      31.820       27.983 179,7 16:42'01.820

 10       33.710       28.523     2'01.848      31.437       28.178 181,5 16:44'03.668

 11       34.778       27.722     2'02.172      31.766       27.906 177,6 16:46'05.840

69 D. GRIMALDI (1'47.832)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       35.250       26.940       32.591 164,4 16:22'49.872

 2       31.929       24.922     1'55.989      31.187       27.951 180,3 16:24'45.861

 3       31.076       24.233     1'51.729      29.949       26.471 181,2 16:26'37.590

 4       30.680       23.772     1'49.056      28.551       26.053 181,5 16:28'26.646

 5       30.598       23.340     1'47.656      28.027       25.691 C 181,5 16:30'14.302

 6       30.437       23.478     1'47.977      28.439       25.623 C 182,4 16:32'02.279

 7       30.291       40.164     2'04.228      28.093       25.680 P 182,7 16:34'06.507

 8       30.671       24.124     4'22.839    3'01.016       27.028 P 182,4 16:38'29.346

 9       30.542       23.555     1'47.931      28.147       25.687 182,4 16:40'17.277

 10       30.390       24.012     1'47.832      27.747       25.683 183,7 16:42'05.109

 11       30.301       23.937     1'49.077      28.444       26.395 183,1 16:43'54.186

 12       31.764       24.441     1'54.736      30.596       27.935 182,4 16:45'48.922

71 M. ABBATI (1'49.566)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       39.800       28.524       34.988 141,2 16:22'53.961

 2       32.456       25.512     1'58.211      32.466       27.777 183,1 16:24'52.172

 3       31.486       25.017     1'53.973      30.844       26.626 185,2 16:26'46.145

 4       31.501       24.613     1'51.687      29.301       26.272 184,6 16:28'37.832

 5       31.394       24.820     1'51.903      29.301       26.388 184,9 16:30'29.735

 6       31.380       24.520     1'51.674      29.111       26.663 183,4 16:32'21.409

 7       31.159       24.653     1'51.146      29.172       26.162 183,1 16:34'12.555

 8       31.225       24.304     1'50.536      29.228       25.779 184,0 16:36'03.091

 9       31.067       48.766     2'15.113      29.150       26.130 P 183,4 16:38'18.204

 10       31.555       24.666     3'39.232    2'16.039       26.972 P 184,3 16:41'57.436

 11       30.865       24.266     1'49.566      28.652       25.783 184,9 16:43'47.002

 12       30.921       24.304     1'49.650      28.561       25.864 185,2 16:45'36.652

72 M. MINELLA (1'51.435)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.177       30.396       36.460 154,3 16:22'48.746

 2       35.619       28.617     2'11.091      35.823       31.032 170,6 16:24'59.837

 3       36.497       29.928     2'09.850      33.919       29.506 161,7 16:27'09.687

 4       34.133       49.824     2'29.215      36.113       29.145 P 172,5 16:29'38.902

 5       32.284       26.028     4'48.494    3'22.423       27.759 P 182,1 16:34'27.396

 6       31.911       25.554     1'54.314      30.286       26.563 183,7 16:36'21.710

 7       31.596       25.436     1'53.521      29.884       26.605 182,1 16:38'15.231

P = Box In/Out  -  C = Tempo Invalidato04/11/2022
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 8       31.527       25.289     1'53.032      29.345       26.871 C 183,4 16:40'08.263

 9       31.470       25.693     1'53.500      29.655       26.682 184,0 16:42'01.763

 10       31.057       24.990     1'51.928      29.411       26.470 184,0 16:43'53.691

 11       30.963       25.087     1'51.435      29.190       26.195 184,3 16:45'45.126

79 F. MANASSERO (1'49.218)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       35.832       27.749       32.567 142,9 16:22'36.616

 2       32.823       25.835     1'57.814      31.523       27.633 183,1 16:24'34.430

 3       31.461       24.863     1'52.818      29.663       26.831 184,3 16:26'27.248

 4       31.200       24.537     1'51.446      29.270       26.439 184,6 16:28'18.694

 5       30.903       24.438     1'50.804      29.023       26.440 183,7 16:30'09.498

 6       30.820       24.489     1'50.240      28.755       26.176 184,0 16:31'59.738

 7       31.833     2'08.375     3'38.361      29.779       28.374 P 183,7 16:35'38.099

 8       30.537       24.742     2'16.617      54.910       26.428 P 186,2 16:37'54.716

 9       30.608       24.097     1'49.647      28.676       26.266 184,0 16:39'44.363

 10       30.476       24.477     1'49.218      28.375       25.890 184,6 16:41'33.581

 11       30.797       24.465     1'52.458      29.812       27.384 183,7 16:43'26.039

 12       30.946       24.243     1'50.295      28.627       26.479 184,6 16:45'16.334

88 J. ZELGER (1'51.213)

Local Timekm/hT. GiroGiro Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       40.212       29.135       35.857 178,8 16:22'51.939

 2       34.290       35.716     2'16.674      33.429       33.239 184,6 16:25'08.613

 3       35.341       31.701     2'05.609      31.161       27.406 183,1 16:27'14.222

 4       32.176       42.178     2'11.392      30.218       26.820 P 182,1 16:29'25.614

 5       31.923       25.073     3'25.890    2'01.234       27.660 P 181,5 16:32'51.504

 6       31.798       25.308     1'53.840      29.805       26.929 182,1 16:34'45.344

 7       31.469       24.843     1'51.864      29.268       26.284 180,6 16:36'37.208

 8       31.408       24.530     1'51.213      28.935       26.340 181,5 16:38'28.421

 9       31.466       24.674     1'53.563      30.706       26.717 C 181,8 16:40'21.984

 10       32.051       27.775     1'55.807      29.142       26.839 181,5 16:42'17.791

 11       31.092       24.802     1'51.574      28.981       26.699 183,1 16:44'09.365

 12       31.499       24.518     1'51.291      28.807       26.467 180,3 16:46'00.656

P = Box In/Out  -  C = Tempo Invalidato04/11/2022



Lotus Cup Italy - Velocità Prove Libere 1 Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

MIGLIOR GIRO

    1'47.5811 GIUBERGIA Giacomo Lotus Elise Cup PB-R15
    1'47.8322 GRIMALDI Daniel Lotus Elise Cup PB-R69
    1'49.2183 MANASSERO Filippo Lotus Elise Cup PB-R79
    1'49.4054 GALBUSERA Sergio Lotus Elise Cup PB-R7
    1'49.5665 ABBATI Massimo Lotus Elise Cup PB-R71
    1'50.9066 BONVINI Denis Mario Lotus Elise Cup PB-R17
    1'51.2137 ZELGER Johannes Lotus Elise Cup PB-R88
    1'51.4358 MINELLA Mario Lotus Elise Cup PB-R72
    1'53.8949 UTZIERI Vito Lotus Elise Cup PB-R6
    1'54.83310 VERRASCINA - BIANCHI Lotus22
    2'00.48511 MORETTI Stefano Lotus Elise Cup PB-R5

SPEED

Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 189,5GALBUSERA Sergio 1 7
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 186,5UTZIERI Vito 2 6
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 186,5GIUBERGIA Giacomo 3 15
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 186,2MANASSERO Filippo 4 79
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 185,2ABBATI Massimo 5 71
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 184,6ZELGER Johannes 6 88
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 184,3MINELLA Mario 7 72
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 184,3BONVINI Denis Mario 8 17
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 183,7GRIMALDI Daniel 9 69
Lotus Elise Cup PB-R 183,7MORETTI Stefano 10 5
Lotus 181,5VERRASCINA - BIANCHI 11 22

SEG. 1

      27.747GRIMALDI Daniel1 69

      27.757GIUBERGIA Giacomo2 15

      28.375MANASSERO Filippo3 79

      28.452GALBUSERA Sergio4 7

      28.561ABBATI Massimo5 71

      28.807ZELGER Johannes6 88

      28.932BONVINI Denis Mario7 17

      29.190MINELLA Mario8 72

      29.684UTZIERI Vito9 6

      29.964VERRASCINA - BIANC10 22

      31.914MORETTI Stefano11 5

SEG. 2

      25.425GIUBERGIA Giacomo1 15

      25.562GALBUSERA Sergio2 7

      25.680GRIMALDI Daniel3 69

      25.779ABBATI Massimo4 71

      25.890MANASSERO Filippo5 79

      26.120BONVINI Denis Mario6 17

      26.195MINELLA Mario7 72

      26.284ZELGER Johannes8 88

      27.006UTZIERI Vito9 6

      27.183VERRASCINA - BIANC10 22

      27.781MORETTI Stefano11 5

SEG. 3

      30.291GRIMALDI Daniel1 69

      30.337GIUBERGIA Giacomo2 15

      30.476MANASSERO Filippo3 79

      30.747GALBUSERA Sergio4 7

      30.865ABBATI Massimo5 71

      30.963MINELLA Mario6 72

      31.092ZELGER Johannes7 88

      31.336BONVINI Denis Mario8 17

      31.616UTZIERI Vito9 6

      32.278VERRASCINA - BIANC10 22

      33.322MORETTI Stefano11 5

SEG. 4

      23.555GRIMALDI Daniel1 69

      23.836GIUBERGIA Giacomo2 15

      24.097MANASSERO Filippo3 79

      24.266GALBUSERA Sergio4 7

      24.266ABBATI Massimo5 71

      24.337BONVINI Denis Mario6 17

      24.518ZELGER Johannes7 88

      24.990MINELLA Mario8 72

      25.408VERRASCINA - BIANC9 22

      25.566UTZIERI Vito10 6

      26.406MORETTI Stefano11 5

04/11/2022


